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ALPINE
SKIING

Giants Ridge, Biwabik

MARCH 10, 2021

STATE MEET

BOYS GIRLS



WELCOME
to the CELEBRATION of CHAMPIONS

A 
s we celebrate the 2020-2021 state tournament seasons, I extend an  
  enthusiastic welcome, on behalf of our entire Board of Directors, to each 

tournament attendee, whether in person or virtually. It is exciting to return to the 
tradition of celebrating students through competition at the highest level.   

Our Championship Celebrations spotlight students who participate in MSHSL 
athletics and fine arts and choose to extend their day representing their school 
and community. Your positive support of the commitment of these students is 
validated in your attendance at this event. While each tournament may look 
different than it has in the past, the excitement and validation that are trademarks 
of our tournaments remain.  

The MSHSL recognizes the value of education-based activities.  These activities 
are integral to each member school and research continues to demonstrate the 
many benefits of participation. Our students in athletics and fine arts activities 
have higher grade point averages, miss less school, and have the potential for 
greater success beyond high school than their classmates. Each competition 
provides the opportunity for students to develop teamwork skills, challenge their 
abilities, compete with integrity, and learn together.   

“Education and Leadership for a Lifetime” is the slogan of the Minnesota State 
High School League. This purpose is highlighted in the many acts of 
sportsmanship found throughout these competitions. During the tournament, we 
encourage you to continue to recognize and positively support these actions.  

While each high school season culminates in a state tournament or festival, we 
believe every game, contest, or performance throughout the year has been a 
celebration of champions. Thank you for your season-long support of students, 
athletes, coaches, directors, spirit squads, bands, parents, teachers, and 
administrators. 

  
 

Blaine Novak, President 
MSHSL Board of Directors

The Minnesota 
State High School 
League is a  
non-profit, 
 voluntary 
association of public 
and  private schools 
with a  history of 
 service to 
Minnesota youth 
since 1916. Its 
 mission is to  provide 
educational 
opportunities 
through 
 interscholastic 
athletic and  
fine arts programs 
for students and 
leadership and 
support for member 
schools. 

Follow Us Onl ine :

#MSHSL1MSHSL www.mshsl .org @MSHSL 
@MSHSLjohn
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2021 State Champions
BOYS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION 
Zach Trotto – Forest Lake – Two-run time: 1:12.04

BOYS TEAM CHAMPION 
Lakeville South – 165 points

GIRLS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPION 
Ava Pihlstrom – The Blake School – Two-run time: 1:15.54

GIRLS TEAM CHAMPION 
Edina – 159 points

★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ ★ 
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2021 Boys Individual Final Results
Place    Bib        Name                              Team                                                                      Red                     Blue                    Result  

   1         103         Zach Trotto                      Forest Lake                                                         36.49 (1)               35.55 (2)               1:12.04 (1) 
   2         108         William Nida                    Lakeville South                                                   37.15 (3)               35.46 (1)               1:12.61 (2) 
   3         105         Sam Shideman                Breck School, Golden Valley                               37.65 (5)               35.79 (3)               1:13.44 (3) 
   4         102         Oliver Mueller                  *MAST                                                                 37.44 (4)               36.31 (5)               1:13.75 (4) 
   5         112         Maxwell Sargent              Rochester Century                                              38.00 (9)               36.05 (4)               1:14.05 (5) 
   6         120         Jakob Zeller                     Eden Prairie                                                         37.89 (7)               36.33 (6)               1:14.22 (6) 
   7         109         Ben Nelson                      *St. Cloud Area                                                   38.10 (10)             36.78 (7)               1:14.88 (7) 
   8         115         Adam Gaertner                Stillwater Area                                                     37.94 (8)               37.17 (9)               1:15.11 (8) 
   9         117         JD Landstrom                  Minnetonka                                                         38.99 (13)             36.83 (8)               1:15.82 (9) 
 10         116         Joe Olson                        Lakeville South                                                   38.72 (12)             37.25 (10)             1:15.97 (10) 
  11        101         Brandon Neifert               *Brainerd                                                             38.69 (11)             37.33 (11)             1:16.02 (11) 
 12        184         Will Utendorfer                 Edina                                                                   39.30 (18)             37.41 (12)             1:16.71 (12) 
 13         113         Jens Dohse                     Hopkins                                                               39.18 (16)             37.61 (13)             1:16.79 (13) 
 14         118         Isak Nightingale               Mounds Park Academy, St. Paul                         39.09 (15)             37.76 (14)             1:16.85 (14) 
 15        124         Kyle Wentworth               Lakeville South                                                   39.07 (14)            37.95 (16)             1:17.02 (15) 
 16        121         Joshua Nelson                 West Lutheran, Plymouth                                    39.22 (17)             37.94 (15)             1:17.16 (16) 
 17        127         Garrett Thom                   White Bear Lake Area                                         39.62 (19)             38.18 (18)             1:17.80 (17) 
 18         111         August Brown                  Chisago Lakes, Lindstrom                                   40.29 (23)             37.98 (17)             1:18.27 (18) 
 19        128         Reid Sprenkle                  Edina                                                                   39.86 (20)             38.60 (20)             1:18.46 (19) 
 20        137         Jaggen Qie                      Wayzata                                                              40.10 (21)             38.43 (19)             1:18.53 (20) 
 21        107         Cash Jaeger                    Stillwater Area                                                     37.82 (6)               40.80 (42)             1:18.62 (21) 
 22        129         Bergen Huseth                Hopkins                                                               40.25 (22)             38.92 (21)             1:19.17 (22) 
 23        135         Wyatt Shultz                    Duluth East                                                         40.71 (25)             39.06 (23)             1:19.77 (23) 
 24        136         Ryan Whalen                   Eastview, Apple Valley                                         40.75 (27)             39.09 (24)             1:19.84 (24) 
 25        131         Maverick Jaeger              Stillwater Area                                                     40.90 (28)             39.30 (26)             1:20.20 (25) 
 26        106         Aaron Herber                   Hastings                                                              41.25 (35)             39.02 (22)             1:20.27 (26) 
 27        125         Tommy Becker                 *Annandale                                                          40.91 (29)            39.37 (27)             1:20.28 (27) 
 28        140         Forrest Bowman              Burnsville                                                            40.91 (29)             39.38 (28)             1:20.29 (28) 
 29         110         Austin Mjanger                Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                      41.03 (32)             39.39 (29)             1:20.42 (29) 
 30        139         Austin Johnson                Stillwater Area                                                     41.11 (33)             39.87 (34)             1:20.98 (30) 
 31        132         Riley Okubo                     Lakeville North                                                    41.25 (35)             39.81 (33)             1:21.06 (31) 
 32        163         Nate Killian                      Blaine                                                                  41.45 (40)             39.65 (32)             1:21.10 (32) 
 33        123         Jacob McCarthy              *Mesabi East Area                                               41.69 (43)             39.42 (30)             1:21.11 (33) 
 34        145         Lincoln Hatlestad             Hopkins                                                               41.26 (38)             39.93 (36)             1:21.19 (34) 
 35        152         Gavin Frey                       *Bloomington Jefferson                                       42.09 (49)             39.23 (25)             1:21.32 (35) 
 36        130         Bennett Levander            Woodbury                                                            41.85 (46)            39.57 (31)             1:21.42 (36) 
 37        151         Carter Hegg                     Duluth East                                                         41.25 (35)             40.28 (38)             1:21.53 (37) 
 38         114         Cole Caturia                    Hastings                                                              41.17 (34)             41.11 (47)             1:22.28 (38) 
 39        153         Will Rekas                       The Blake School, Minneapolis                          42.19 (51)             40.26 (37)             1:22.45 (39) 
 40        138         Andreas Drekonja            Minneapolis Washburn                                       41.84 (45)             40.96 (44)             1:22.80 (40) 
 41        147         Jacob Helke                     Stillwater Area                                                     41.91 (47)             41.01 (45)             1:22.92 (41) 
 42        157         Anthony Elsenpeter         *Brainerd                                                             42.58 (54)             40.47 (40)             1:23.05 (42) 
 43        149         Louie Stuck                      *St. Cloud Area                                                   42.61 (55)             40.47 (40)             1:23.08 (43) 
 44        171         Lukas VanWechel            Blaine                                                                  41.59 (42)             41.49 (50)             1:23.08 (43) 
 45        156         James Nida                     Lakeville South                                                   42.61 (55)             40.92 (43)             1:23.53 (45) 
 46        141         Rogan Kuser                   *Annandale                                                         42.54 (52)             41.07 (46)             1:23.61 (46) 
 47        180         Jared Buckley                  *Chaska/Chanhassen                                          42.08 (48)             41.69 (51)             1:23.77 (47) 
 48        161         Harrison Anderson           Orono                                                                  42.09 (49)             41.85 (53)             1:23.94 (48) 
 49        122         Andrew Miller                   East Ridge, Woodbury                                         43.57 (59)             40.44 (39)             1:24.01 (49) 
 50        176         Jackson Moon                 Edina                                                                   42.84 (57)             41.41 (48)             1:24.25 (50) 
 51        146         Zachary Cartier                Woodbury                                                            43.11 (58)             41.91 (54)             1:25.02 (51) 
 52        148         Alex Papanikolaou           Lakeville South                                                   42.56 (53)             42.75 (60)             1:25.31 (52) 
 53        168         Gavin Richards                Edina                                                                   45.71 (71)             39.92 (35)             1:25.63 (53) 
 54        167         Sam Hendricks                Duluth East                                                         44.22 (62)             41.44 (49)             1:25.66 (54) 
 55        170         Harry Mellas                    Academy of Holy Angels, Richfield                      44.50 (63)             42.08 (55)             1:26.58 (55) 
 56        142         Henry Husnik                   Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                      44.12 (61)             42.76 (61)             1:26.88 (56) 
 57        162         Sean Norman                  Woodbury                                                            44.68 (64)             42.27 (57)             1:26.95 (57) 
 58        177         Zane Mukhtiar                 Hopkins                                                               45.12 (70)             42.19 (56)             1:27.31 (58) 
 59        175         Matias Merten                  Duluth East                                                         44.87 (66)             42.47 (59)             1:27.34 (59) 
 60        143         Jack Reinardy                  Andover                                                               41.40 (39)             46.03 (68)             1:27.43 (60) 
 61        188         Connor Oujiri                   Lakeville South                                                   44.78 (65)             44.23 (65)             1:29.01 (61) 
 62        158         Charlie Rieser                  Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                      45.90 (74)             43.46 (62)             1:29.36 (62) 
 63        159         Erik Carlson                     Duluth East                                                         47.10 (76)             42.28 (58)             1:29.38 (63) 
 64        187         Quinn Snyder                  Blaine                                                                  45.77 (72)             43.98 (64)             1:29.75 (64) 
 65        173         Parker Linn                      *Brainerd                                                             45.08 (69)             44.94 (66)             1:30.02 (65) 
 66        183         Nathan Momont               Duluth East                                                         44.94 (67)            45.64 (67)             1:30.58 (66) 
 67        133         Esten Hiebert                   *Brainerd                                                             40.69 (24)             51.22 (72)             1:31.91 (67) 
 68        166         Noah Reardon                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                      44.99 (68)             47.53 (70)             1:32.52 (68) 
 69        134         Erik Arnold                       Minneapolis Southwest                                       40.72 (26)             53.71 (75)             1:34.43 (69) 
 70        174         Owen Wendorf                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                      48.41 (77)             46.74 (69)             1:35.15 (70) 
 71        144         Evan Brown                     Eagan                                                                 56.44 (79)             41.71 (52)             1:38.15 (71) 
 72        186         George Oreilly                 Woodbury                                                            45.90 (74)             53.80 (76)             1:39.70 (72) 
 73        164         Jack Richards                  *Crystal Valley Area                                             41.72 (44)          1:01.16 (78)             1:42.88 (73) 
 74        172         Josh Carlson                   Prior Lake                                                            43.76 (60)             59.44 (77)             1:43.20 (74) 
 75        155         Hunter Neubauer             Stillwater Area                                                     41.45 (40)         1:02.95 (79)             1:44.40 (75) 
 76        178         Matthew Sorensen          Woodbury                                                         1:00.87 (81)             43.64 (63)             1:44.51 (76) 
 77        179         Evan Vinopal                   Hibbing                                                                58.56 (80)             53.19 (74)             1:51.75 (77) 
 78        182         Anders Sletten                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                   1:03.63 (83)             52.95 (73)             1:56.58 (78) 
 79        150         Charles Smith                  Minneapolis Southwest                                    1:08.00 (84)             48.71 (71)             1:56.71 (79) 
 80        160         Tanner Hopkins               Edina                                                                   40.97 (31)          1:18.41 (82)             1:59.38 (80) 
 81        185         Harrison Rosenberg        Hopkins                                                               45.88 (73)          1:16.46 (80)             2:02.34 (81) 
 82        181         Sean Baumann                *Brainerd                                                             53.23 (78)          1:17.44 (81)             2:10.67 (82) 
 83        104         Adam Berghult                 Edina                                                                   37.07 (2)                 DSQ                          
 84        165         Gavin Hoelzel                  *Brainerd                                                          1:03.17 (82)               DSQ                           
 85        154         Andrew Sorenen              Woodbury                                                         1:12.71 (85)               DAQ                           
 86         119         Patrick Levins                 White Bear Lake Area                                            DNF                                                        
 87        126         Henry Giles                     St. Paul Academy and Summit School                  DNF                                                        
 88        169         Jackson Risser               Hopkins                                                                  DSQ 

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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2021 Boys Team Final Results
Lakeville South – Total Points: 165.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

108        William Nida                      37.15   (2)                35.46   (1)                1:12.61   (1)                48             * 
116        Joe Olson                          38.72   (6)                37.25   (3)                1:15.97   (3)                46             * 
124        Kyle Wentworth                 39.07   (7)                37.95   (7)                1:17.02   (7)                42             * 
156        James Nida                       42.61   (25)              40.92   (20)              1:23.53   (20)              29             * 
148        Alex Papanikolaou             42.56   (23)              42.75   (29)              1:25.31   (23)              26               
188        Connor Oujiri                     44.78   (31)              44.23   (33)              1:29.01   (30)              19               

Stillwater Area – Total Points: 159.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

115        Adam Gaertner                  37.94   (4)                37.17   (2)                1:15.11   (2)                47             * 
107        Cash Jaeger                      37.82   (3)                40.80   (19               1:18.62   (9)                40             * 
131        Maverick Jaeger                40.90   (14)              39.30   (11)              1:20.20   (12)              37             * 
139        Austin Johnson                  41.11   (17)              39.87   (14)              1:20.98   (14)              35             * 
147        Jacob Helke                       41.91   (22)              41.01   (21)              1:22.92   (18)              31               
155        Hunter Neubauer               41.45   (20)           1:02.95   (41)              1:44.40   (39)              10               

Edina – Total Points: 138.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

184        Will Utendorfer                   39.30   (9)                37.41   (5)                1:16.71   (5)                44             * 
128        Reid Sprenkle                    39.86   (10                38.60   (8)                1:18.46   (8)                41             * 
176        Jackson Moon                   42.84   (26)              41.41   (22)              1:24.25   (21)              28             * 
168        Gavin Richards                  45.71   (37)              39.92   (15)              1:25.63   (24)              25             * 
160        Tanner Hopkins                 40.97   (15)           1:18.41   (44)              1:59.38   (42)                7               
104        Adam Berghult                   37.07   (1))                DSQ 

Hopkins – Total Points: 137.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

113        Jens Dohse                       39.18   (8)                37.61   (6)                1:16.79   (6)                43             * 
129        Bergen Huseth                  40.25   (11)               38.92   (9)                1:19.17   (10)              39             * 
145        Lincoln Hatlestad               41.26   (19)              39.93   (16)              1:21.19   (15)              34             * 
177        Zane Mukhtiar                   45.12   (36)              42.19   (25)              1:27.31   (28)              21             * 
185        Harrison Rosenberg          45.88   (38)           1:16.46   (42)              2:02.34   (43)                6               
169        Jackson Risser                   DSQ 

Duluth East – Total Points: 114.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

135        Wyatt Shultz                      40.71   (13)              39.06   (10)              1:19.77   (11)              38             * 
151        Carter Hegg                       41.25   (18)              40.28   (17)              1:21.53   (17)              32             * 
167        Sam Hendricks                  44.22   (29)              41.44   (23)              1:25.66   (25)              24             * 
175        Matias Merten                    44.87   (32)              42.47   (28)              1:27.34   (29)              20             * 
159        Erik Carlson                       47.10   (41)              42.28   (27)              1:29.38   (32)              17               
183        Nathan Momont                 44.94   (33)              45.64   (35)              1:30.58   (34)              15               

*Brainerd – Total Points: 105.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

101        Brandon Neifert                 38.69   (5)                37.33   (4)                1:16.02   (4)                45             * 
157        Anthony Elsenpeter           42.58   (24)              40.47   (18)              1:23.05   (19)              30             * 
173        Parker Linn                        45.08   (35)              44.94   (34)              1:30.02   (33)              16             * 
133        Esten Hiebert                     40.69   (12)              51.22   (38)              1:31.91   (35)              14             * 
181        Sean Baumann                  53.23   (43)           1:17.44   (43)              2:10.67   (44)                5               
165        Gavin Hoelzel                 1:03.17   (45)                DSQ 

Woodbury – Total Points: 93.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

130        Bennett Levander              41.85   (21)              39.57   (13)              1:21.42   (16)              33             * 
146        Zachary Cartier                  43.11   (27)              41.91   (24)              1:25.02   (22)              27             * 
162        Sean Norman                    44.68   (30)              42.27   (26)              1:26.95   (27)              22             * 
186        George Oreilly                   45.90   (39)              53.80   (40)              1:39.70   (38)              11             * 
178        Matthew Sorensen         1:00.87   (44)              43.64   (32)              1:44.51   (40)                9               
154        Andrew Sorenen             1:12.71   (47)                DSQ 

Hill-Murray, Maplewood – Total Points: 90.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

110        Austin Mjanger                  41.03   (16)              39.39   (12)              1:20.42   (13)              36             * 
142        Henry Husnik                     44.12   (28)              42.76   (30)              1:26.88   (26)              23             * 
158        Charlie Rieser                    45.90   (39)              43.46   (31)              1:29.36   (31)              18             * 
166        Noah Reardon                   44.99   (34)              47.53   (37)              1:32.52   (36)              13             * 
174        Owen Wendorf                  48.41   (42)              46.74   (36)              1:35.15   (37)              12               
182        Anders Sletten                1:03.63   (46)              52.95   (39)              1:56.58   (41)                8               

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Place    Bib        Name                              Team                                                                      Red                     Blue                    Result  

   1             5         Ava Pihlstrom                  The Blake School, Minneapolis                          39.50 (1)               36.04 (1)               1:15.54 (1)  
   2             8         Peyton Servais                Lakeville North                                                    40.00 (2)               36.36 (3)               1:16.36 (2)  
   3             3         Maggie Blanding              White Bear Lake Area                                         40.20 (3)               36.20 (2)               1:16.40 (3)  
   4           21         Kyler Burrows                  Orono                                                                  40.77 (4)               37.44 (6)               1:18.21 (4)  
   5             6         Grace Torgeson               Minnehaha Academy, Minneapolis                     41.08 (5)               37.16 (5)               1:18.24 (5)  
   6           12         Ali Anselmo                      Edina                                                                   42.22 (9)               37.84 (9)               1:20.06 (6)  
   7           16         Ashley George                 Prior Lake                                                           43.42 (13)             36.81 (4)               1:20.23 (7)  
   8           24         Kate Young                      Eastview, Apple Valley                                        41.98 (7)               38.55 (10)             1:20.53 (8)  
   9             1         Emma Wolf                      *Annandale                                                         43.04 (11)             37.52 (7)               1:20.56 (9)  
 10            4         Breck Carlson                  Mankato West                                                      42.21 (8)               38.59 (11)             1:20.80 (10) 
  11          37         Grace Horejsi                  Benilde-St. Margaret’s, St. Louis Park                42.88 (10)             38.98 (12)             1:21.86 (11) 
 12          29         Riviera Wock                   Orono                                                                  43.11 (12)             39.47 (13)             1:22.58 (12) 
 13          31         Hailey Baas                     Cambridge Christian                                           43.64 (16)            39.77 (14)             1:23.41 (13) 
 14          40         Abigail Hahs                    Lakeville North                                                    43.72 (17)             39.83 (16)             1:23.55 (14) 
 15          17         Bella Kelly                        Minnetonka                                                          43.88 (20)             39.80 (15)             1:23.68 (15) 
 16            9         Lauren Kalenberg            *Brainerd                                                             43.78 (18)             40.04 (18)             1:23.82 (16) 
 17          19         Veronica McHenry           Duluth East                                                         43.50 (15)            40.39 (20)             1:23.89 (17) 
 18            7         CJ Fredkove                    Stillwater Area                                                     44.06 (22)             39.84 (17)             1:23.90 (18) 
 19          20         Anna Busyn                     Edina                                                                   43.92 (21)             40.09 (19)             1:24.01 (19) 
 20          50         Taylor Voigt                      Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       44.24 (23)             40.49 (21)             1:24.73 (20) 
 21          22         Elanore Robb                  Woodbury                                                            43.86 (19)             41.28 (29)             1:25.14 (21) 
 22          69         Camille Kuznik                 Orono                                                                  44.40 (24)             40.76 (25)             1:25.16 (22) 
 23          32         Megan Young                  Eastview, Apple Valley                                        43.43 (14)             41.84 (33)             1:25.27 (23) 
 24          60         Elsie Engman                  Edina                                                                   44.75 (26)             40.97 (28)             1:25.72 (24) 
 25          52         Libby Brust                      *Northfield                                                            45.66 (33)             40.74 (24)             1:26.40 (25) 
 26          68         Sophie Shuster                Edina                                                                   45.93 (36)             40.86 (27)             1:26.79 (26) 
 27          18         Kylie Reardon                  Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       45.48 (32)             41.66 (31)             1:27.14 (27) 
 28          15         Zora Hynnek                    St. Croix Preparatory Academy, Stillwater          44.82 (27)             42.34 (44)             1:27.16 (28) 
 29          46         Sydney Burns                  Academy of Holy Angels, Richfield                     45.41 (31)             41.90 (35)             1:27.31 (29) 
 30          34         Sutton Ellis                      Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       45.24 (30)            42.33 (43)             1:27.57 (30) 
 31          47         Lauren Riniker                 Stillwater Area                                                     45.89 (35)             41.85 (34)             1:27.74 (31) 
 32            2         Kate Reardon                  Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       44.82 (27)             42.92 (50)             1:27.74 (31) 
 33          79         Maycie Neubauer            Stillwater Area                                                     45.99 (37)             41.77 (32)             1:27.76 (33) 
 34          33         Alli Krantz                        *Brainerd                                                             46.01 (38)             42.16 (38)             1:28.17 (34) 
 35          44         Olivia Murphy                  *Northfield                                                           46.01 (38)             42.20 (40)             1:28.21 (35) 
 36          23         Margaret Duncan             Duluth Denfeld                                                    46.36 (44)             41.99 (37)             1:28.35 (36) 
 37          53         Vivien Pihlstrom               The Blake School, Minneapolis                          45.16 (29)             43.26 (53)             1:28.42 (37) 
 38          38         Gabrielle Harritt               Minneapolis Washburn                                       46.26 (41)             42.18 (39)             1:28.44 (38) 
 39          56         Courtney Bumpers          Eagan                                                                 46.18 (40)             42.27 (41)             1:28.45 (39) 
 40          27         Sidney Brentes                Spectrum, Elk River                                             46.56 (47)             41.97 (36)             1:28.53 (40) 
 41          87         Brenna Kahn                   Stillwater Area                                                     46.30 (43)             42.50 (45)             1:28.80 (41) 
 42          61         Eliza Polyak                     Hopkins                                                               45.82 (34)             43.11 (51)             1:28.93 (42) 
 43          36         Brynn Bohlke                   Mankato West                                                      46.29 (42)             42.85 (48)             1:29.14 (43) 
 44          41         Calia Chaney                   *Brainerd                                                             48.36 (60)             40.83 (26)             1:29.19 (44) 
 45          35         Megan Cartier                  Chisago Lakes, Lindstrom                                  46.44 (46)             43.12 (52)             1:29.56 (45) 
 46          10         Ellie Nickelson                 Visitation, Mendota Heights                                 47.15 (49)             42.81 (46)             1:29.96 (46) 
 47          77         Eva Pinske                      Orono                                                                  47.15 (49)             42.84 (47)             1:29.99 (47) 
 48          57         Stella Stinnett                  Minnetonka                                                          46.94 (48)             44.11 (58)             1:31.05 (48) 
 49          49         Abby Wright                     *St. Cloud Area                                                   47.66 (52)             43.75 (54)             1:31.41 (49) 
 50          42         Caroline Given                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       47.62 (51)             43.82 (56)             1:31.44 (50) 
 51          66         Meghan Abel                   Minneapolis Southwest                                       48.15 (55)             44.12 (59)             1:32.27 (51) 
 52          63         Bella Helke                      Stillwater Area                                                     48.32 (57)             44.05 (57)             1:32.37 (52) 
 53          80         Leah Hahs                       Lakeville North                                                    48.37 (61)             44.39 (60)             1:32.76 (53) 
 54          26         Ella Netland                     Hill-Murray, Maplewood                                       48.28 (56)             44.57 (62)             1:32.85 (54) 
 55          58         Julia Scott                        St. Paul Academy and Summit School               47.82 (53)             45.14 (66)             1:32.96 (55) 
 56          59         Mia Arnold                       Duluth East                                                         49.19 (63)             43.78 (55)             1:32.97 (56) 
 57          81         Hannah Taylor                 *Brainerd                                                             48.66 (62)             44.45 (61)             1:33.11 (57) 
 58          51         Kalina Dimitrova              *Cook County, Grand Marais                               48.34 (59)             44.81 (64)             1:33.15 (58) 
 59          54         Louise Scharin                 East Ridge, Woodbury                                        48.14 (54)             45.37 (67)             1:33.51 (59) 
 60          25         Erin Hoelzel                     *Brainerd                                                             52.89 (76)             40.69 (22)             1:33.58 (60) 
 61          13         Marta Pendergast            Wayzata                                                              41.95 (6)               52.05 (78)             1:34.00 (61) 
 62          39         Sophia Muttonen             St. Croix Preparatory Academy, Stillwater          51.49 (75)             42.85 (48)             1:34.34 (62) 
 63          85         Anne Guidera                  Orono                                                                  48.32 (57)             46.13 (72)             1:34.45 (63) 
 64          73         Carsyn Krassas               *Brainerd                                                             49.53 (66)             44.93 (65)             1:34.46 (64) 
 65          84         Tyler Utendorfer               Edina                                                                   49.72 (67)             46.12 (71)             1:35.84 (65) 
 66          83         Cora Nephew                  Duluth East                                                         49.52 (65)             46.85 (74)             1:36.37 (66) 
 67          67         Abigail Myers                   Duluth East                                                         50.43 (71)             46.05 (70)             1:36.48 (67) 
 68          76         Lilly Mrachek                   Edina                                                                   50.74 (72)             45.81 (68)             1:36.55 (68) 
 69          55         Maddy Clusiau                 Hibbing                                                                49.76 (68)             46.79 (73)             1:36.55 (68) 
 70          74         Elli George                       Minneapolis Southwest                                       51.06 (74)             45.96 (69)             1:37.02 (70) 
 71          62         Maddie McCarver            East Ridge, Woodbury                                        50.10 (70)             47.45 (76)             1:37.55 (71) 
 72          70         Jane Hoeffel                    East Ridge, Woodbury                                        50.83 (73)             47.12 (75)             1:37.95 (72) 
 73          82         Oliver Kendall                  Visitation, Mendota Heights                                53.07 (77)             47.67 (77)             1:40.74 (73) 
 74          65         Paige Mueffelmann         *St. Cloud Area                                                   49.34 (64)             52.21 (79)             1:41.55 (74) 
 75          72         Andrea Ray                     Lakeville North                                                    49.84 (69)             52.21 (79)             1:42.05 (75) 
 76          45         Harper Randolph             Orono                                                                  44.54 (25)             57.94 (83)             1:42.48 (76) 
 77          14         Lolo Goddard                   Cretin-Derham Hall, St. Paul                            1:02.58 (80)             41.48 (30)             1:44.06 (77) 
 78          30         Emma Koral                     East Ridge, Woodbury                                     1:06.68 (82)             40.70 (23)             1:47.38 (78) 
 79          78         Clara Lang                       East Ridge, Woodbury                                        55.33 (78)             55.89 (81)             1:51.22 (79) 
 80          86         Allie Mezzetti                   East Ridge, Woodbury                                        59.89 (79)             59.32 (84)             1:59.21 (80) 
 81          48         Helen Paulsen                 Eagan                                                              1:05.80 (81)             57.50 (82)             2:03.30 (81) 
 82           11         Lauren Carlson                Duluth East                                                            DNF                   37.68 (8)                       
 83          88         Jane Steel                       Lakeville North                                                      DSQ                   42.32 (42)                     
 84          75         Mae Nephew                   Duluth East                                                           DSQ                   44.65 (63)                     
 85          28         Erin Otteson                    Lakeville South                                                    46.40 (45)               DNF                           
 86          64         Tera Cunningham            Lakeville North                                                       DNF                                                        
 87          43         Ilsa Bastiaens                  Mahtomedi                                                             DSQ                                                        
 88          71         Johanna Teegarden         Stillwater Area                                                       DSQ                                                        

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

2021 Girls Individual Final Results
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2021 Girls Team Final Results
Edina – Total Points: 159.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 12        Ali Anselmo                        42.22   (3)                37.84   (4)                1:20.06   (3)                46             * 
 20        Anna Busyn                       43.92   (8)                40.09   (9)                1:24.01   (9)                40             * 
 60        Elsie Engman                    44.75   (13)              40.97   (17)              1:25.72   (12)              37             * 
 68        Sophie Shuster                  45.93   (18)              40.86   (16)              1:26.79   (13)              36             * 
 84        Tyler Utendorfer                 49.72   (34)              46.12   (38)              1:35.84   (33)              16               
 76        Lilly Mrachek                     50.74   (38)              45.81   (36)              1:36.55   (36)              13               

Orono – Total Points: 157.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 21        Kyler Burrows                    40.77   (2)                37.44   (2)                1:18.21  (2)                47             * 
 29        Riviera Wock                     43.11   (4)                39.47   (5)                1:22.58   (4)                45             * 
 69        Camille Kuznik                   44.40   (11)               40.76   (14)              1:25.16   (11)              38             * 
 77        Eva Pinske                        47.15   (22)              42.84   (25)              1:29.99   (22)              27             * 
 85        Anne Guidera                    48.32   (26)              46.13   (39)              1:34.45   (31)              18               
 45        Harper Randolph               44.54   (12)              57.94   (45)              1:42.48   (40)                9               

Hill-Murray, Maplewood – Total Points: 140.5 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 50        Taylor Voigt                        44.24   (10)              40.49   (11)              1:24.73   (10)              39             * 
 18        Kylie Reardon                    45.48   (16)              41.66   (18)              1:27.14   (14)              35             * 
 34        Sutton Ellis                        45.24   (15)              42.33   (23)              1:27.57   (15)              34             * 
   2        Kate Reardon                    44.82   (14)              42.92   (26)              1:27.74   (16)           32.5             * 
 42        Caroline Given                   47.62   (23)              43.82   (28)              1:31.44   (23)             26               
 26        Ella Netland                       48.28   (25)              44.57   (32)              1:32.85  (26)             23 

Stillwater Area – Total Points: 133.5 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   7        CJ Fredkove                      44.06   (9)                39.84   (7)                1:23.90  (8)                41             * 
 47        Lauren Riniker                   45.89   (17)              41.85   (20)              1:27.74  (16)           32.5             * 
 79        Maycie Neubauer              45.99   (19)              41.77   (19)              1:27.76   (18)              31             * 
 87        Brenna Kahn                     46.30   (21)              42.50   (24)              1:28.80   (20)              29             * 
 63        Bella Helke                        48.32   (26)              44.05   (29)              1:32.37   (24)              25               
 71        Johanna Teegarden            DSQ 

Lakeville North – Total Points: 126.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   8        Peyton Servais                  40.00   (1)                36.36   (1)                1:16.36   (1)                48             * 
 40        Abigail Hahs                      43.72   (6)                39.83   (6)                1:23.55   (5)                44             * 
 80        Leah Hahs                         48.37   (29)              44.39   (30)              1:32.76   (25)              24             * 
 72        Andrea Ray                       49.84   (35)              52.21   (43)              1:42.05   (39)              10             * 
 64        Tera Cunningham               DNF 
 88        Jane Steel                           DSQ                       42.32  (22) 

*Brainerd – Total Points: 122.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

   9        Lauren Kalenberg              43.78   (7)                40.04   (8)                1:23.82   (6)                43             * 
 33        Alli Krantz                          46.01   (20)              42.16   (21)              1:28.17   (19)              30             * 
 41        Calia Chaney                     48.36   (28)              40.83   (15)              1:29.19   (21)              28             * 
 81        Hannah Taylor                   48.66   (30)              44.45   (31)              1:33.11   (28)              21             * 
 25        Erin Hoelzel                       52.89   (40)              40.69   (12)              1:33.58   (30)              19               
 73        Carsyn Krassas                 49.53   (33)              44.93   (34)              1:34.46   (32)              17               

Duluth East – Total Points: 93.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 19        Veronica McHenry             43.50   (5)                40.39   (10)              1:23.89   (7)                42             * 
 59        Mia Arnold                         49.19   (31)              43.78   (27)              1:32.97   (27)              22             * 
 83        Cora Nephew                    49.52   (32)              46.85   (40)              1:36.37   (34)              15             * 
 67        Abigail Myers                     50.43   (37)              46.05   (37)              1:36.48   (35)              14             * 
 11        Lauren Carlson                   DNF                       37.68   (3) 
 75        Mae Nephew                      DSQ                       44.65   (33) 

East Ridge, Woodbury – Total Points: 51.0 

Bib       Name                                  Red                        Blue                        Result                   Points     Used 

 54        Louise Scharin                   48.14   (24)              45.37   (35)              1:33.51   (29)              20             * 
 62        Maddie McCarver              50.10   (36)              47.45   (42)              1:37.55   (37)              12             * 
 70        Jane Hoeffel                      50.83   (39)              47.12   (41)              1:37.95   (38)              11             * 
 30        Emma Koral                    1:06.68   (43)              40.70   (13)              1:47.38   (41)                8             * 
 78        Clara Lang                         55.33   (41)              55.89   (44)              1:51.22   (42)                7               
 86        Allie Mezzetti                     59.89   (42)              59.32   (46)              1:59.21   (43)                6               

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.
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Links to the State Alpine Ski Archives: 

bit.ly/BAlpineArchive        bit.ly/GAlpineArchive
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Boys Team Champion 
Lakeville South 

Boys Individual Champion 
Luke Conway, Minneapolis Washburn 

Girls Team Champion 
Lakeville North 

Girls Individual Champion 
Sophia Palmquist, Eagan

Tournament Schedule 2020 Champions

8:00-9:30 a.m. . . . . . . . . Registration – Coaches Outside Timing Building  
9:00-9:30 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Workers Meeting Outside Timing Building 
9:30-9:50 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Course Inspection 
10:00 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . First Run 
11:30-11:50 a.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Course Inspection 
12:00 p.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Second Run 
1:30-2:00 p.m. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Race Tabulation

TEAM/INDIVIDUAL MEET

WELCOME and GOOD LUCK to all  
Alpine Ski State Meet participants! 

Thanks to all of the Giants Ridge volunteers  
and to the University of Minnesota-Duluth Ski Team

A  Main Chalet 

B  Burnt Onion Kitchen & Brews 

C  Nordic Ski Waxing Building 

D  Nordic Ski Timing Building 

E  The Lodge at Giants Ridge 

F  Sleeping Giant Restaurant 

G  Legend Golf Shop 

H  Villas at Giants Ridge 

I    Alpine Timing Building 

J   Ski Maintenance 

K  Snow Sports Pavilion 

L   Snow Tubing Park 

M Ski Patrol 

N  South Chalet

PROPERTY KEYTRAILS KEY
Easiest 

More Difficult 

Most Difficult 

Terrain Park

CHAIR KEY
Two person chair 

Three person chair 

Four person chair

Note: Color coded 
trails are not 
 necessarily the same 
at every area. The 
 conditions can  
change drastically  
and continually as a 
result of weather 
changes and skier use.

Alpine Skiing State Meet
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Boys Section Team Qualifiers
HILL-MURRAY, Maplewood
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MEET THE PIONEERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

110      Austin Mjanger               9      _____   _____ 
142      Henry Husnik               12     _____   _____ 
158      Charlie Rieser              12     _____   _____ 
166      Noah Reardon              12     _____   _____ 
174      Owen Wendorf               8      _____   _____ 
182      Anders Sletten              11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Donald Shipp 

WOODBURY

*BRAINERD

HOPKINS

MEET THE ROYALS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

130      Bennett Levander           8      _____   _____ 
146      Zachary Cartier            12     _____   _____ 
154      Andrew Sorenen            9      _____   _____ 
162      Sean Norman                 9      _____   _____ 
178      Matthew Sorensen       11     _____   _____ 
186      George O’Reilly              8      _____   _____ 
Coach: Scott Melander 

MEET THE WARRIORS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

101      Brandon Neifert            12     _____   _____ 
133      Esten Hiebert                11     _____   _____ 
157      Anthony Elsenpeter      12     _____   _____ 
165      Gavin Hoelzel               10     _____   _____ 
173      Parker Linn                   10     _____   _____ 
181      Sean Baumann            11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jim Ruttger 

MEET THE ROYALS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

113      Jens Dohse                  12     _____   _____ 
129      Bergen Huseth             11     _____   _____ 
145      Lincoln Hatlestad         12     _____   _____ 
169      Jackson Risser             10     _____   _____ 
177      Zane Mukhtiar              12     _____   _____ 
185      Harrison Rosenberg       9      _____   _____ 
Coach: Jane Kleinman 
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Boys Section Team Qualifiers
EDINA
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MEET THE HORNETS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

104      Adam Berghult              11     _____   _____ 
128      Reid Sprenkle              10     _____   _____ 
160      Tanner Hopkins            12     _____   _____ 
168      Gavin Richards            12     _____   _____ 
176      Jackson Moon              10     _____   _____ 
184      Will Utendorfer              11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jared Scribner 

LAKEVILLE SOUTH

DULUTH EAST

STILLWATER AREA

MEET THE COUGARS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

108      William Nida                 12     _____   _____ 
116      Joe Olson                     12     _____   _____ 
124      Kyle Wentworth            12     _____   _____ 
148      Alex Papanikolaou       10     _____   _____ 
156      James Nida                  10     _____   _____ 
188      Connor Oujiri                10     _____   _____ 
Coach: Wayne Hill 

MEET THE GREYHOUNDS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

135      Wyatt Shultz                 11     _____   _____ 
151      Carter Hegg                  11     _____   _____ 
159      Erik Carlson                   9      _____   _____ 
167      Sam Hendricks             10     _____   _____ 
175      Matias Merten               11     _____   _____ 
183      Nathan Momont           10     _____   _____ 
Coach: Joe Macor 

MEET THE PONIES 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

107      Cash Jaeger                   9      _____   _____ 
115      Adam Gaertner             12     _____   _____ 
131      Maverick Jaeger           11     _____   _____ 
139      Austin Johnson            12     _____   _____ 
147      Jacob Helke                 12     _____   _____ 
155      Hunter Neubauer         12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Christian Brekke 
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Boys Run Order
 
  1st   2nd   Bib                                                                                              1st        2nd 
 Run  Run  No.   Name, Grade                   School/Team                            Run       Run 
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    1       4   101   Brandon Neifert, 12          *Brainerd 

    2       3   102   Oliver Mueller, 12              *MAST 

    3       2   103   Zach Trotto, 12                 Forest Lake 

    4       1   104   Adam Berghult, 11            Edina 

    5       8   105   Sam Shideman, 12           Breck School, Golden Valley 

    6       7   106   Aaron Herber, 10              Hastings 

    7       6   107   Cash Jaeger, 9                  Stillwater Area 

    8       5   108   William Nida, 12               Lakeville South 

    9     12   109   Ben Nelson, 12                 *St. Cloud Area 

  10     11   110   Austin Mjanger, 9              Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  11     10   111   August Brown, 12             Chisago Lakes, Lindstrom 

  12       9   112   Maxwell Sargent, 12         Rochester Century 

  13     16   113   Jens Dohse, 12                 Hopkins 

  14     15   114   Cole Caturia, 8                  Hastings 

  15     14   115   Adam Gaertner, 12            Stillwater Area 

  16     13   116   Joe Olson, 12                   Lakeville South 

  17     20   117   JD Landstrom, 10             Minnetonka 

  18     19   118   Isak Nightingale, 11          Mounds Park Acad., St. Paul 

  19     18   119   Patrick Levins, 11             White Bear Lake Area 

  20     17   120   Jakob Zeller, 11                Eden Prairie 

  21     24   121   Joshua Nelson, 10            West Lutheran, Plymouth 

  22     23   122   Andrew Miller, 11             East Ridge, Woodbury 

  23     22   123   Jacob McCarthy, 12          *Mesabi East Area 

  24     21   124   Kyle Wentworth, 12          Lakeville South 

  25     28   125   Tommy Becker, 11            *Annandale 

  26     27   126   Henry Giles, 9                    

  27     26   127   Garrett Thom, 12              White Bear Lake Area 

  28     25   128   Reid Sprenkle, 10             Edina 

  29     32   129   Bergen Huseth, 11            Hopkins 

  30     31   130   Bennett Levander, 8          Woodbury 

  31     30   131   Maverick Jaeger, 11          Stillwater Area 

  32     29   132   Riley Okubo, 9                  Lakeville North 

  33     36   133   Esten Hiebert, 11              *Brainerd 

  34     35   134   Erik Arnold, 11                  Minneapolis Southwest 

  35     34   135   Wyatt Shultz, 11               Duluth East 

  36     33   136   Ryan Whalen, 12              Eastview, Apple Valley 

  37     40   137   Jaggen Qie, 10                  Wayzata 

  38     39   138   Andreas Drekonja, 10       Minneapolis Washburn 

  39     38   139   Austin Johnson, 12           Stillwater Area 

  40     37   140   Forrest Bowman, 12         *Burnsville/Shakopee 

  41     44   141   Rogan Kuser, 11               *Annandale 

  42     43   142   Henry Husnik, 12              Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  43     42   143   Jack Reinardy, 12             Andover 

  44     41   144   Evan Brown, 12                Eagan 

  45     48   145   Lincoln Hatlestad, 12        Hopkins 

  46     47   146   Zachary Cartier, 12           Woodbury 

  47     46   147   Jacob Helke, 12                Stillwater Area 

  48     45   148   Alex Papanikolaou, 10      Lakeville South 

  49     52   149   Louie Stuck, 12                 *St. Cloud Area 

  50     51   150   Charles Smith, 11             Minneapolis Southwest 

  51     50   151   Carter Hegg, 11                Duluth East 

  52     49   152   Gavin Frey, 12                   *Bloomington Jefferson 

  53     56   153   Will Rekas, 12                   The Blake School, Minneapolis 

  54     55   154   Andrew Sorenen, 9           Woodbury 

  55     54   155   Hunter Neubauer, 12         Stillwater Area 

  56     53   156   James Nida, 10                 Lakeville South 

  57     60   157   Anthony Elsenpeter, 12     *Brainerd 

  58     59   158   Charlie Rieser, 12              Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  59     58   159   Erik Carlson, 9                  Duluth East 

  60     57   160   Tanner Hopkins, 12           Edina 

  61     67   161   Harrison Anderson, 10     Orono 

  62     63   162   Sean Norman, 9                Woodbury 

  63     62   163   Nate Killian, 12                 Blaine 

  64     61   164   Jack Richards, 12             *Crystal Valley Area 

  65     68   165   Gavin Hoelzel, 10              *Brainerd 

  66     67   166   Noah Reardon, 12             Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  67     66   167   Sam Hendricks, 10           Duluth East 

  68     65   168   Gavin Richards, 12           Edina 

  69     72   169   Jackson Risser, 10            Hopkins 

  70     71   170   Harry Mellas, 12                

  71     70   171   Lukas VanWechel, 10       Blaine 

  72     69   172   Josh Carlson, 12               Prior Lake 

  73     76   173   Parker Linn, 10                 *Brainerd 

  74     75   174   Owen Wendorf, 8              Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  75     74   175   Matias Merten, 11             Duluth East 

  76     73   176   Jackson Moon, 10            Edina 

  77     80   177   Zane Mukhtiar, 12             Hopkins 

  78     79   178   Matthew Sorensen, 11      Woodbury 

  79     78   179   Evan Vinopal, 12               *Hibbing/Chisholm 

  80     77   180   Jared Buckley, 11             *Chaska/Chanhassen 

  81     84   181   Sean Baumann, 11           *Brainerd 

  82     83   182   Anders Sletten, 11            Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  83     82   183   Nathan Momont, 10          Duluth East 

  84     81   184   Will Utendorfer, 11           Edina 

  85     88   185   Harrison Rosenberg, 9     Hopkins 

  86     87   186   George Oreilly, 8               Woodbury 

  87     86   187   Quinn Snyder, 10              Blaine 

  88     85   188   Connor Oujiri, 10              Lakeville South 

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

St. Paul Academy and 
Summit School

Academy of Holy Angels, 
Richfield
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Girls Section Team Qualifiers
EAST RIDGE, Woodbury
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HILL-MURRAY, Maplewood

*BRAINERD

ORONO

MEET THE RAPTORS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 30      Emma Koral                  11     _____   _____ 
 54      Louise Scharin             10     _____   _____ 
 62      Maddie McCarver         11     _____   _____ 
 70      Jane Hoeffel                 11     _____   _____ 
 78      Clara Lang                     7      _____   _____ 
 86      Allie Mezzetti                11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Scott Melander 

MEET THE PIONEERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   2      Kate Reardon                 8      _____   _____ 
 18      Kylie Reardon               11     _____   _____ 
 26      Ella Netland                  11     _____   _____ 
 34      Sutton Ellis                   11     _____   _____ 
 42      Caroline Given              11     _____   _____ 
 50      Taylor Voigt                     7      _____   _____ 
Coach: Donald Shipp 

MEET THE WARRIORS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   9      Lauren Kalenberg          9      _____   _____ 
 25      Erin Hoelzel                  12     _____   _____ 
 33      Alli Krantz                     12     _____   _____ 
 41      Calia Chaney                 9      _____   _____ 
 73      Carsyn Krassas            12     _____   _____ 
 81      Hannah Taylor              11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jim Ruttger 

MEET THE SPARTANS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 21      Kyler Burrows               12     _____   _____ 
 29      Riviera Wock                11     _____   _____ 
 45      Harper Randolph          11     _____   _____ 
 69      Camille Kuznik             12     _____   _____ 
 77      Eva Pinske                   10     _____   _____ 
 85      Anne Guidera               12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Heidi Butler 
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Girls Section Team Qualifiers
EDINA
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LAKEVILLE NORTH

DULUTH EAST

STILLWATER AREA

MEET THE HORNETS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

 12      Ali Anselmo                  11     _____   _____ 
 20      Anna Busyn                  12     _____   _____ 
 60      Elsie Engman               11     _____   _____ 
 68      Sophie Shuster             12     _____   _____ 
 76      Lilly Mrachek                11     _____   _____ 
 84      Tyler Utendorfer            11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Jared Scribner 

MEET THE PANTHERS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   8      Peyton Servais             12     _____   _____ 
 40      Abigail Hahs                 11     _____   _____ 
 64      Tera Cunningham         12     _____   _____ 
 72      Andrea Ray                  12     _____   _____ 
 80      Leah Hahs                      9      _____   _____ 
 88      Jane Steel                    11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Bob Boldus 

MEET THE GREYHOUNDS 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

  11      Lauren Carlson             11     _____   _____ 
 19      Veronica McHenry        10     _____   _____ 
 59      Mia Arnold                    11     _____   _____ 
 67      Abigail Myers                 9      _____   _____ 
 75      Mae Nephew                10     _____   _____ 
 83      Cora Nephew               11     _____   _____ 
Coach: Joe Macor 

MEET THE PONIES 
                                                                    1st         2nd 
Bib       Name                             Grade      Run        Run 

   7      CJ Fredkove                 11     _____   _____ 
 47      Lauren Riniker              12     _____   _____ 
 63      Bella Helke                   10     _____   _____ 
 71      Johanna Teegarden     12     _____   _____ 
 79      Maycie Neubauer           9      _____   _____ 
 87      Brenna Kahn                12     _____   _____ 
Coach: Christian Brekke 
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Girls Run Order

*Denotes cooperatively sponsored program.

 
  1st   2nd   Bib                                                                                                     1st   2nd 
 Run  Run  No.   Skier, Grade                     School/Team                                   Run  Run 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  1st   2nd   Bib                                                                                                     1st   2nd 
 Run  Run  No.   Skier, Grade                     School/Team                                   Run  Run 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

    1       4     1     Emma Wolf, 11                 *Annandale 

    2       3     2     Kate Reardon, 8                Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

    3       2     3     Maggie Blanding, 11         White Bear Lake Area 

    4       1     4     Breck Carlson, 10             Mankato West 

    5       8     5     Ava Pihlstrom, 11             The Blake School, Minneapolis 

    6       7     6     Grace Torgeson, 11          Minnehaha Academy, Minneapolis 

    7       6     7     CJ Fredkove, 11                Stillwater Area 

    8       5     8     Peyton Servais, 12            Lakeville North 

    9     12     9     Lauren Kalenberg, 9         *Brainerd 

  10     11    10    Ellie Nickelson, 12            Visitation, Mendota Heights 

  11     10    11    Lauren Carlson, 11           Duluth East 

  12       9    12    Ali Anselmo, 11                Edina 

  13     16    13    Marta Pendergast, 12       Wayzata 

  14     15    14    Lolo Goddard, 11              Cretin-Derham Hall, St. Paul 

  15     14    15    Zora Hynnek, 10                

  16     13    16    Ashley George, 12            Prior Lake 

  17     20    17    Bella Kelly, 11                   Minnetonka 

  18     19    18    Kylie Reardon, 11             Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  19     18    19    Veronica McHenry, 10      Duluth East 

  20     17    20    Anna Busyn, 12                Edina 

  21     24    21    Kyler Burrows, 12             Orono 

  22     23    22    Elanore Robb, 10              Woodbury 

  23     22    23    Margaret Duncan, 10        Duluth Denfeld 

  24     21    24    Kate Young, 12                 Eastview, Apple Valley 

  25     28    25    Erin Hoelzel, 12                 *Brainerd 

  26     27    26    Ella Netland, 11                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  27     26    27    Sidney Brentes, 12           Spectrum, Elk River 

  28     25    28    Erin Otteson, 11                Lakeville South 

  29     32    29    Riviera Wock, 11              Orono 

  30     31    30    Emma Koral, 11                East Ridge, Woodbury 

  31     30    31    Hailey Baas, 12                 Cambridge Christian 

  32     29    32    Megan Young, 9               Eastview, Apple Valley 

  33     36    33    Alli Krantz, 12                   *Brainerd 

  34     35    34    Sutton Ellis, 11                 Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  35     34    35    Megan Cartier, 12             Chisago Lakes, Lindstrom 

  36     33    36    Brynn Bohlke, 10              Mankato West 

  37     40    37    Grace Horejsi, 9                 

  38     39    38    Gabrielle Harritt, 9            Minneapolis Washburn 

  39     38    39    Sophia Muttonen, 11         

  40     37    40    Abigail Hahs, 11               Lakeville North 

  41     44    41    Calia Chaney, 9                 *Brainerd 

  42     43    42    Caroline Given, 11            Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  43     42    43    Ilsa Bastiaens, 11             Mahtomedi 

  44     41    44    Olivia Murphy, 8               *Northfield 

  45     48    45    Harper Randolph, 11        Orono 

  46     47    46    Sydney Burns, 12             Academy of Holy Angels, Richfield 

  47     46    47    Lauren Riniker, 12            Stillwater Area 

  48     45    48    Helen Paulsen, 10             Eagan 

  49     52    49    Abby Wright, 10               *St. Cloud Area 

  50     51    50    Taylor Voigt, 7                  Hill-Murray, Maplewood 

  51     50    51    Kalina Dimitrova, 9           *Cook County, Grand Marais 

  52     49    52    Libby Brust, 12                 *Northfield  

  53     56    53    Vivien Pihlstrom, 8           The Blake School, Minneapolis 

  54     55    54    Louise Scharin, 10            East Ridge, Woodbury 

  55     54    55    Maddy Clusiau, 12            Hibbing 

  56     53    56    Courtney Bumpers, 8        Eagan 

  57     60    57    Stella Stinnett, 8               Minnetonka 

  58     59    58    Julia Scott, 12                    

  59     58    59    Mia Arnold, 11                  Duluth East 

  60     57    60    Elsie Engman, 11              Edina 

  61     67    61    Eliza Polyak, 12                 Hopkins 

  62     63    62    Maddie McCarver, 11        East Ridge, Woodbury 

  63     62    63    Bella Helke, 10                  Stillwater Area 

  64     61    64    Tera Cunningham, 12       Lakeville North 

  65     68    65    Paige Mueffelmann, 9       *St. Cloud Area 

  66     67    66    Meghan Abel, 12               Minneapolis Southwest 

  67     66    67    Abigail Myers, 9                Duluth East 

  68     65    68    Sophie Shuster, 12           Edina 

  69     72    69    Camille Kuznik, 12            Orono 

  70     71    70    Jane Hoeffel, 11                East Ridge, Woodbury 

  71     70    71    Johanna Teegarden, 12     Stillwater Area 

  72     69    72    Andrea Ray, 12                 Lakeville North 

  73     76    73    Carsyn Krassas, 12           *Brainerd 

  74     75    74    Elli George, 10                  Minneapolis Southwest 

  75     74    75    Mae Nephew, 10               Duluth East 

  76     73    76    Lilly Mrachek, 11              Edina 

  77     80    77    Eva Pinske, 10                  Orono 

  78     79    78    Clara Lang, 7                    East Ridge, Woodbury 

  79     78    79    Maycie Neubauer, 9          Stillwater Area 

  80     77    80    Leah Hahs, 9                     Lakeville North 

  81     84    81    Hannah Taylor, 11             *Brainerd 

  82     83    82    Oliver Kendall, 11             Visitation, Mendota Heights 

  83     82    83    Cora Nephew, 11              Duluth East 

  84     81    84    Tyler Utendorfer, 11          Edina 

  85     88    85    Anne Guidera, 12              Orono 

  86     87    86    Allie Mezzetti, 11               East Ridge, Woodbury 

  87     86    87    Brenna Kahn, 12               Stillwater Area 

  88     85    88    Jane Steel, 11                   Lakeville North 

St. Croix Preparatory Academy, 
Stillwater

St. Paul Academy and  
Summit School

Benilde-St. Margaret’s,  
St. Louis Park

St. Croix Preparatory Academy, 
Stillwater
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Matt Heier 
Little Falls

CLASS AA REGIONS 
Region 1AA 

25.  Trent Hanson, Activities Director, Hastings 
26.  Joel Olson, Activities Director, Northfield 
27.  Brian Ihrke, Activities Director, Rochester John Marshall 

Region 2AA 
28.  Bruce Remme, Activities Director, Marshall 
29.  Tom Bauman, Activities Director, Buffalo 
30.  Bucky Mieras, Activities Director, Orono 

Region 3AA 
31.  Mike Manning, Activities Director, Rosemount 
32.  Guillaume Paek, Activities Director, Burnsville 
33.  John Bezek, Principal, Prior Lake 

Region 4AA 
34.  Ricky Michel, Activities Director, Stillwater Area 
35.  Michelle Yenner, School Board Member, St. Paul/Maplewood/Oakdale 
36.  Greg Ueland, Coach, Roseville Area 

Region 5AA 
37.  Dan Roff, Activities Director, Fridley 
38.  Lance Wicks, Activities Director, Anoka 
39.  Chris Fink, Activities Director, Irondale, New Brighton 

Region 6AA 
40.  Jaime Sherwood, Actvities Director, Wayzata 
41.  Kenny Maxey, Activities Director, Minneapolis Patrick Henry 
42.  Jen Rademacher, Head Girls Basketball Coach, Robbinsdale Cooper 

Region 7AA    
43.  Mike Cunningham, Activities Director, Elk River 
44.  Greg Spahn, Boys’ Athletics Representative, Grand Rapids 
45.  Matt Lattimore, Activities Director, North Branch 

Region 8AA    
46.  Rob Nielsen, Activities Director, Detroit Lakes 
47.  Charlie Campbell, Activities Director, Brainerd 
48.  Dave Niemi, Activities Director, Becker  

CLASS A REGIONS 
Region 1A 

  1.  Evan Gough, Superintendent, Goodhue 
  2.  Perry Iberg, Assistant Principal, Lake City 
  3.  Chris Mensink, Activities Director, Fillmore Central, Harmony 

Region 2A 
  4.  Jeff Vizenor, Principal, Jordan 
  5.  Brad O’Donnell, Activities Director, St. Clair  
  6.  Paul Carpenter, Activities Director, Madelia 

Region 3A 
  7.  Mike Knutson, Principal, Benson 
  8.  Leo Theisen, Activities Director, Westbrook-Walnut Grove 
  9.  TBD 

Region 4A  
10.  Jeff Beimert, Activities Director, North Lakes Academy, Forest Lake 
11.  Josh Thurow, Activities Director, Minnehaha Academy, Minneapolis 
12.  Nate Gautsch, Activities Director, Brooklyn Center  

Region 5A 
13.  Vern Capelle, Superintendent, Upsala 
14.  Brent Nelson, Principal, Mora  
15.  Dave Rocheleau, Activities Director, Pierz 

Region 6A 
16.  Brian Hovland, Activities Director, Underwood 
17.  Wayne Petermeier, Activities Director, Browerville 
18.  Norm Gallant, Activities Director, Wadena-Deer Creek 

Region 7A   
19.  Pat Rendle, Superintendent, Hill City 
20.  Jason Cline, Assistant Principal, Aitkin 
21.  Dave Foster, Activities Director, Cromwell-Wright 

Region 8A 
22.  Scott Koberinski, Activities Director, East Grand Forks 
23.  Stewart Wilson, Speech Representative, Walker-Hackensack-Akeley 
24.  Gregg Parks, Superintendent, Nevis 

2020-2021 REPRESENTATIVE ASSEMBLY DELEGATES 
The rulesmaking body of the Minnesota State High School League

MSHSL Administrative Staff

Tom Jerome 
Roseau 

Vice President

Troy Stein 
Edina 

Treasurer

Dr. Julie Anderson 
St. Cloud

Dustin Bosshart 
St. Clair

Mike Domin 
Crosby-Ironton

Walt Hautala 
Mesabi East

Dawn  
Engebretson 

Rockford

Amanda Kaus 
Rochester Century

Ceil McDonald 
St. Paul

John Ostrowski 
Dover-Eyota

Kirby Ekstrom 
North Branch Area

Todd Waterbury 
Mankato East

Sandra  
Setter Larsen 

Eagan

Jim Smokrovich 
East Ridge

Frank White 
Woodbury

Gary Revenig 
Monticello

Executive Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Erich Martens 
  Executive Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lynne Johnson 
Associate Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Lisa Lissimore 
  Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . Sheila Robinson 
Associate Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Bob Madison 
  Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . Amanda Johnson 
 

Associate Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jody Redman 
  Administrative Assistant. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amie Ince 
Assistant Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Richard Matter 
  Accounting Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jackie Grausam 
  Ticket Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Nancy Myers 
Assistant Director . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Amy Doherty 
Assistant Director. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Laura Mackenthun 

Office Manager . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Susi Hollenbeck 
Media Specialist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . John Millea 
Communications Coordinator . . . . . . . . . . . . . Tim Leighton 
Coordinator of Officials . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Jason Nickleby 
  Administrative Assistant . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Pam Inniger 
Information Specialist . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Ellen Rajkowski

Bill Tauer 
Tracy-Milroy-Balaton

John Vraa 
New London-Spicer

2020-2021 MSHSL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Blaine Novak 
New York Mills 

President


